
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Composite light Cure Unit

 Running Contract Valid Till  08-05-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T517(R)/400D/2023

 Tendered Quantity  100

 Supplier Name  M/s X-Ray Medico Surgical Engineering Ancillary

 GST No  33AAAFX0226H1ZM

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 2 Visits per year

 Warranty period  1 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 Old No.45
New No.64 Third Main Road
Kasthurba Nagar
Adyar
Chennai-600020

 Contact Person N. Ramanathan

 Phone  044 24410074

 Mobile No

 Email xmsea6445@gmail.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Composite light Cure Unit
 Model & Make : WOOD PECKER(LED-D)/ X-RAY MEDICO
SURGICAL ENGINEERING ANCILLARY 

35400
Incl.GST :18%

2478 37878

35400 2478 37878

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  2ND Year  3rd Year  4th Year

 Composite light Cure Unit

Labour  1,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00

Comprehensi
ve

 1,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



document).

2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Composite light Cure Unit

1.Should have a LED lamp and should have a calibrated automatic timer for selection of cure time from 10 to 60 seconds. The
cost ofreplacement of LED has to be included in the warranty as well as CAMC offered.

2.It should be a Composite Visible Light Cure Unit

3.Should have a light intensity range of 850-1000 mw/cm square or more.

4.The hand piece should have on/off trigger and audible tones in every 10 sec.

5.Should supplied with autoclavable fiber optic probe with full 360° rotation & it should be a 60 degree angleprobe

6.Should be separate unit not attached to Dental unit

7.Should provide an Eye protection shield

Note: 

1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


